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Wireless Bluetooth® headphones

* 40-mm drivers/closed-back
¢ Over-ear
* Soft ear cushions

SHB7250/00

High-resolution sound

with digital bass boost

The Philips SHB7250 with Bluetooth connectivity eliminates cables but not sound quality, delivering deep bass and pristine clarity.

Easily switch from music to calls and enjoy comfort on the go, thanks to soft-cushioned earshells.

Benefits

Powerful sound - wirelessly * Wireless control and enjoyment of music and calls

* 40 mm neodymium drivers for deep bass and clear sound * Multi-point plays music and calls on two devices at once

* One-touch bass enhancement for a deep dynamic bass * Activate Siri and Google Now with a press-on earcan button

* Closed-back design for optimised sound isolation Comfortable for long use

* High-resolution audio reproduces music in its purest form + Adjustable ear shells and headband for the perfect fit
Make life more convenient * Lightweight headphone design for long-wearing comfort
* Compact foldable design for easy portability on the go

* Bluetooth technology for unwired freedom and convenience

* One-tap NFC connection for easy pairing
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Features

40 mm speaker drivers

S
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Adjustable ear shells, headband

Your headphones are ergonomically designed to fit you perfectly, thanks to
their adjustable ear shells and headband — for true comfort and security on
the go.

Compact foldable design

Cleverly designed to give you the best experience on the go, your Bluetooth
headphones can be easily folded away for easy portability and storage.
Carefully selected components, including hinges that allow the headphone
parts to be moved with ease, make these headphones your perfect travel
companion.

Bluetooth technology

4

Pair your headphones with any Bluetooth device for crystal clear music
enjoyment — wirelessly. Even when the batteries run out, your music
enjoyment does not have to end. Simply plug in the cable and let the music
play on.

Closed-back design

The closed-back design isolates your music from any external sounds, allowing
you to enjoy all the fine details and rich bass of the original recording.

Easy NFC pairing

Auto wake-up device with simple NFC one-tap pairing lets you connect your
Bluetooth headphones with any Bluetooth-enabled device — with just a single
touch.

Wireless music and calls

Simply pair your smart device with your headphones using Bluetooth and
enjoy the freedom and pleasure of crystal clear music and phone calls —
without the hassle of wires. Intuitive buttons give you easy one-touch control
of your music and incoming or outgoing calls.

High-resolution audio

High-Resolution Audio offers the best in audio performance, reproducing
original studio master recordings more faithfully than 16-bit/44.1-kHz CD
formats. This uncompromising quality makes High-Resolution Audio the best
sound companion for the music lover. These headphones meet the stringent
standards required for the Hi-Res Audio stamp of quality.
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Specifications

Please note that this is a pre-sales leaflet. The contents of this leaflet reflect the best of our knowledge per date and country mentioned above. The contents of this leaflet are subject to

change without notice. Philips does not accept any liability as to the contents of this leaflet.

Sound

Frequency range

Impedance
Magnet type
Maximum power
input

Sensitivity
Speaker diameter
Acoustic system
Diaphragm

Connectivity

Audio Connections
Bluetooth profiles

Bluetooth version
Maximum range
Cable Connection
Finishing of
connector

Accessories

Audio cable
Quick start guide
USB cable

Convenience

Call Management

Volume control
Call waiting

Power

Battery Type
Rechargeable

Music play time
Standby time

Talk time

Digital noise/echo
reduction

Low battery warning

* Actual results may vary

8-40,000 Hz*/8-23,000 Hz (BT

mode)

32 Ohm
Neodymium
40 mW

104 dB
40 mm
Closed
PET

3.5 mm Line in
A2DP

AVRCP

HFP

HSP

4.0
Upto10m
single sided
Gold-plated

Extra 1.2-m audio cable
Included
Included for charging

Answer/End Call
Reject Call
Microphone mute
Call on Hold

Switch between call and music

Switch between 2 calls
Yes
Yes

LI-Polymer
Yes

11% hr
200* hr
11% hr
Yes

Yes

* When using the headphone cable supplied
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Product dimensions

Depth
Depth
Height
Height
Weight
Weight
Width
Width

Packaging dimensions

Height

Width

Depth

Net weight

Gross weight

EAN

Number of products
included

Country of origin
Harmonised Systems
Code

Outer Carton

Length

Width

Height

Gross weight

EAN

Number of consumer
packages

Loading Unit

Number of consumer
packages

Length

Width

Height

Gross weight

Net weight
GTIN/EAN

Type

Number of CTls per
stack layer

Number of stack
layers per unit
Number of outer
cartons per layer
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3.1 inch
7.9 cm
7.2 inch
182 cm
0.369 Ib
0.1675 kg
5.7 inch
14.5 cm

20.00 cm

19.50 cm

8.90 cm

0.21 kg

0.36 kg
06925970700627
1

CN
851830

29.50 cm

21.20 cm

23.40 cm

1.39 kg
16925970700624
3

156

106.00 cm

78.60 cm

96.00 cm

72.80 kg

32.60 kg
66925970700629
8845

39

4

13



