## Pre-sales leaflet for United Kingdom (2018, February 18)



#### Wireless Bluetooth® headphones

- 40-mm drivers/closed-back
- Over-ear
- Soft ear cushions

## SHB7250/00

## High-resolution sound

## with digital bass boost

The Philips SHB7250 with Bluetooth connectivity eliminates cables but not sound quality, delivering deep bass and pristine clarity. Easily switch from music to calls and enjoy comfort on the go, thanks to soft-cushioned earshells.

## **Benefits**

## Powerful sound - wirelessly

- 40 mm neodymium drivers for deep bass and clear sound
- One-touch bass enhancement for a deep dynamic bass
- Closed-back design for optimised sound isolation
- High-resolution audio reproduces music in its purest form

## Make life more convenient

- · Compact foldable design for easy portability on the go
- Bluetooth technology for unwired freedom and convenience
- One-tap NFC connection for easy pairing

- Wireless control and enjoyment of music and calls
- Multi-point plays music and calls on two devices at once
- Activate Siri and Google Now with a press-on earcan button

## Comfortable for long use

- Adjustable ear shells and headband for the perfect fit
- Lightweight headphone design for long-wearing comfort

# PHILIPS

## Features

#### 40 mm speaker drivers



#### Adjustable ear shells, headband



Your headphones are ergonomically designed to fit you perfectly, thanks to their adjustable ear shells and headband – for true comfort and security on the go.

#### Compact foldable design



Cleverly designed to give you the best experience on the go, your Bluetooth headphones can be easily folded away for easy portability and storage. Carefully selected components, including hinges that allow the headphone parts to be moved with ease, make these headphones your perfect travel companion.

#### Bluetooth technology



Pair your headphones with any Bluetooth device for crystal clear music enjoyment – wirelessly. Even when the batteries run out, your music enjoyment does not have to end. Simply plug in the cable and let the music play on.

#### Closed-back design



The closed-back design isolates your music from any external sounds, allowing you to enjoy all the fine details and rich bass of the original recording.

#### Easy NFC pairing



Auto wake-up device with simple NFC one-tap pairing lets you connect your Bluetooth headphones with any Bluetooth-enabled device – with just a single touch.

#### Wireless music and calls



Simply pair your smart device with your headphones using Bluetooth and enjoy the freedom and pleasure of crystal clear music and phone calls – without the hassle of wires. Intuitive buttons give you easy one-touch control of your music and incoming or outgoing calls.

#### High-resolution audio



High-Resolution Audio offers the best in audio performance, reproducing original studio master recordings more faithfully than 16-bit/44.1-kHz CD formats. This uncompromising quality makes High-Resolution Audio the best sound companion for the music lover. These headphones meet the stringent standards required for the Hi-Res Audio stamp of quality.

## **Specifications**

Please note that this is a pre-sales leaflet. The contents of this leaflet reflect the best of our knowledge per date and country mentioned above. The contents of this leaflet are subject to change without notice. Philips does not accept any liability as to the contents of this leaflet.

#### Sound

Frequency range Impedance Magnet type Maximum power input Sensitivity Speaker diameter Acoustic system Diaphragm

40 mŴ 104 dB 40 mm Closed PET

#### Connectivity

Audio Connections Bluetooth profiles

Bluetooth version 4.0 Maximum range Cable Connection Finishing of connector

#### Accessories

Audio cable	E>
Quick start guide	In
USB cable	In

#### Convenience

Call Management

Volume control Call waiting

#### Power

LI-Polymer Battery Type Rechargeable Yes Music play time 11\* hr Standby time 200\* hr Talk time 11\* hr Digital noise/echo Yes reduction Low battery warning Yes

8-40,000 Hz\*/8-23,000 Hz (BT mode) 32 Oĥm Neodymium

3.5 mm Line in A2DP AVRCP HFP HSP Up to 10 m single sided Gold-plated

xtra 1.2-m audio cable ncluded cluded for charging

Answer/End Call Reject Call Microphone mute Call on Hold Switch between call and music Switch between 2 calls Yes Yes

**Product dimensions** 

Depth Depth Height Weight Weight Width Width	3.1 inch 7.9 cm 7.2 inch 18.2 cm 0.369 lb 0.1675 kg 5.7 inch 14.5 cm
Width	14.5 cm

#### Packaging dimensions

Height	20.00 cm
Width	19.50 cm
Depth	8.90 cm
Net weight	0.21 kg
Gross weight	0.36 kg
EAN	06925970700627
Number of products	1
included	
Country of origin	CN
Harmonised Systems	851830
Code	

#### **Outer Carton**

Length	29.50 cm
Width	21.20 cm
Height	23.40 cm
Gross weight	1.39 kg
EAN	16925970700624
Number of consumer	3
packages	

## Loading Unit

Number of consumer packages	156
Length	106.00 cm
Width	78.60 cm
Height	96.00 cm
Gross weight	72.80 kg
Net weight	32.60 kg
GTIN/EAN	66925970700629
Туре	8845
Number of CTIs per stack layer	39
Number of stack	4
layers per unit	
Number of outer	13
cartons per layer	

\* Actual results may vary

\* When using the headphone cable supplied



data subject to change 2018, February 18 Version: 9.3.7

EAN: 06925970700627

© 2018 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Trademarks are the property of Koninklijke Philips N.V. or their respective owners.

www.philips.com